
BIRCHILLS CHURCH OF ENGLAND ACADEMY

We Are All God’s Children

Training Days for 2018/2019
1. Monday 3 September 2018
2.Tuesday 4 September 2018
3. Monday 7 January 2019
4. Monday 22 July 2019 
5. To be confirmed asap.

Autumn Term 2018 
Pupils start: Wednesday 5 September 2018 
Half Term: Monday 29 October 2018 to Friday 2 
November 2018 
Term ends: Friday 21 December 2018 
Christmas holiday: Monday 24 December 2018 to 
Friday 4 January 2019 

Spring Term 2019 
Pupils start: Tuesday 8 January 2019 
Half Term: Monday 18 February 2019 to Friday 22 
February 2019 
Term ends: Friday 12 April 2019 
Easter holiday: Monday 15 April 2019 to Friday 26 
April 2019

Summer Term 2019
Term starts: Monday 29 April 2019
Half Term: Monday 27 May 2019 to Friday 31 May 
2019 
Pupils finish: Friday 19 July 2019 

THANK YOU for your amazing support this year; it is very
much appreciated and makes a huge difference. Thank you
for all the lovely messages, cards and gifts. We are truly
humbled by your generosity. We look forward to welcoming
you all back on Wednesday 5th September. Monday and
Tuesday are training days. Have a great break.

IMPORTANT DATES HELPLINES

NSPCC 0808 800 5000 
Crimestoppers 0800 555 111
Samaritans
01922 624000 or 08457 909090
Citizen Advice Bureau 01922 700600
Domestic Violence 
0800 389 5790 / 0800 389 6990  / 
0779 667 2053 
01952 406 767
Addictions, Misuse of Alcohol and Drugs
Alcoholics Anonymous – 0845 769 7555
Addiction Walsall (Drug Intervention 
Programme) – 01922 646262
Childline - 0800 1111
Police – 999 emergencies only or 101 for 
other.

If you are worried about anyone or 
anything tell someone; it may just save a 

life.

Please find attached the 
NSPCC home alone guide 
for keeping your children 

safe.

Is your child home alone 
during Summer Holidays?


